

**NOTICE OF AWARD OF CONTRACT**

**S.R. 429 (WEKIVA PARKWAY) SYSTEMS INTERCHANGE  
Project No. 429-204 Contract No. 001123**

November 12, 2015

Bids for this project were received and opened on October 20, 2015, at 1:30 p.m. The bid tabulation is attached hereto.

On November 12, 2015, the Authority's Board of Directors awarded the Contract to the following firm, contingent upon final execution of the contract by both parties:

Southland Construction, Inc.  
172 West Fourth Street  
Apopka, Florida 32703

Any person who is adversely affected by this decision and who wants to protest must comply with the proper procedures in the Central Florida Expressway Authority's Procedure for Resolution of Protests, Rule Chapter 3-1 which is available for review upon request at the CFX's Office, 4974 ORL Tower Road, Orlando, Florida. Failure to comply with Rule Chapter 3-1 shall constitute a waiver of a right to initiate protest proceedings. A protest bond in the amount of \$5,000.00, or 1% of the lowest bid submitted, whichever is greater, is required to protest this decision to award.

Claude Miller  
Director of Procurement

**The posting of this Notice of Award, while believed to be accurate, is unofficial and is offered strictly for the convenience of interested persons. The CFX shall not be liable for any errors or omissions involved in the posting of this online Notice. The official Notice of Award has been, or will be, posted in the lobby of the CFX's office at 4974 ORL Tower Road, Orlando, Florida, and shall be the sole version of the Notice upon which interested persons may rely for all intents and purposes.**

S.R. 429 (WEKIVA PARKWAY) SYSTEMS INTERCHANGE

BID TABULATION - BID OPENING OCTOBER 20, 2015, 1:30 PM

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Southland Construction, Inc.		SEMA Construction		Johnson Bros. Corp.		Superior Construction Co.		Ranger Construction Industries		Prince Contracting		Hubbard Construction Co.			
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST		
101-1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$4,144,261.80	\$4,144,261.80	\$8,000,000.00	\$8,000,000.00	\$5,100,000.00	\$5,100,000.00	\$3,000,000.00	\$3,000,000.00	\$3,000,000.00	\$3,000,000.00	\$10,000,000.00	\$10,000,000.00	\$10,000,000.00	\$10,000,000.00	\$10,000,000.00	
102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$215,557.33	\$215,557.33	\$25,000,000.00	\$25,000,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	
102-88	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY	2,200	ED	\$11.00	\$24,200.00	\$10.00	\$22,000.00	\$12.00	\$26,400.00	\$15.00	\$33,000.00	\$15.00	\$33,000.00	\$15.00	\$33,000.00	\$15.00	\$33,000.00	\$15.00	\$33,000.00
104-20	EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$70,874.91	\$70,874.91	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$383,000.00	\$383,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	
107-2	MOWING	1	LS	\$113,773.77	\$113,773.77	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,800.00	\$25,800.00	\$52,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$445,830.00	\$445,830.00	\$445,830.00	
110-1-1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$915,609.38	\$915,609.38	\$1,641,507.13	\$1,641,507.13	\$1,900,000.00	\$1,900,000.00	\$2,000,000.00	\$2,000,000.00	\$931,000.00	\$931,000.00	\$3,742,191.20	\$3,742,191.20	\$3,750,000.00	\$3,750,000.00	\$3,750,000.00	
120-1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	204,353	CY	\$2.06	\$420,967.18	\$3.00	\$613,059.00	\$5.00	\$1,021,765.00	\$4.00	\$817,412.00	\$1.63	\$333,095.39	\$4.40	\$909,159.20	\$1.67	\$341,269.51	\$1.67	\$341,269.51
120-4	SUBSURF EXCAVATION	38,729	CY	\$4.25	\$164,203.30	\$3.00	\$116,207.00	\$18.10	\$700,940.80	\$10.00	\$387,260.00	\$5.25	\$203,311.50	\$20.00	\$774,520.00	\$7.28	\$281,925.28	\$7.28	\$281,925.28
120-7	EMBANKMENT	2,482,858	CY	\$5.27	\$13,085,607.66	\$4.00	\$9,931,152.00	\$6.50	\$16,385,542.00	\$6.20	\$15,402,503.00	\$6.20	\$15,402,476.60	\$6.74	\$16,733,114.90	\$11.00	\$27,309,238.00	\$6.80	\$17,050,859.80
120-74	SURCHARGE EMBANKMENT	8,988.9	CY	\$4.21	\$37,843.27	\$3.00	\$26,966.70	\$4.00	\$35,955.60	\$5.00	\$44,944.50	\$9.00	\$80,900.10	\$10.00	\$89,889.00	\$10.00	\$98,889.00	\$13.97	\$125,574.93
141-70	SETTLEMENT PLATE ASSEMBLY	5	AS	\$498.95	\$2,494.75	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,355.00	\$11,775.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$707.00	\$3,535.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$750.00	
142-70	SAND FILL	30,315	CY	\$10.49	\$318,004.35	\$5.00	\$1,515,750.00	\$20.00	\$606,300.00	\$8.50	\$257,677.50	\$8.00	\$242,520.00	\$5.00	\$151,575.00	\$11.25	\$341,031.75	\$11.25	\$341,031.75
160-4	TYPE B STABILIZATION	254,762	SY	\$3.06	\$779,571.72	\$3.00	\$764,286.00	\$5.33	\$1,357,881.46	\$1.70	\$433,095.40	\$1.71	\$435,643.02	\$4.75	\$1,210,119.50	\$1.97	\$501,881.14	\$1.97	\$501,881.14
173-76	GROUT PIPE INSTALLATION	9,000	LF	\$16.91	\$152,190.00	\$12.00	\$108,000.00	\$16.00	\$144,000.00	\$13.00	\$117,000.00	\$33.00	\$297,000.00	\$28.10	\$252,900.00	\$15.00	\$225,000.00	\$14.00	\$126,000.00
173-77-1	SUBSURFACE PRESSURE GROUTING (SAND-CEMENT)	3,240	CY	\$188.51	\$611,572.40	\$140.00	\$455,600.00	\$150.00	\$486,000.00	\$103.00	\$333,720.00	\$177.00	\$573,480.00	\$180.00	\$582,000.00	\$145.00	\$472,050.00	\$145.00	\$472,050.00
173-77-2	SUBSURFACE PRESSURE GROUTING (SAND-CEMENT)	10,584	SY	\$7.20	\$76,204.80	\$4.50	\$47,628.00	\$10.50	\$111,228.00	\$10.50	\$111,228.00	\$9.00	\$95,256.00	\$6.95	\$73,256.00	\$11.00	\$116,416.00	\$7.92	\$83,928.00
285-707A	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE 4 1/2" (RECLAIMED CONCRETE) (LBR 120)	724	SY	\$10.09	\$7,305.16	\$14.00	\$10,136.00	\$20.00	\$14,480.00	\$16.65	\$12,054.60	\$10.15	\$7,348.60	\$11.00	\$7,988.00	\$10.16	\$7,355.84	\$10.16	\$7,355.84
285-705	LIMEROCK 7" (BASE GROUP 05) (LBR 100) W/PRIME	42,526	SY	\$10.38	\$441,419.88	\$11.00	\$467,796.00	\$12.00	\$510,312.00	\$9.85	\$418,881.10	\$9.50	\$403,997.00	\$14.50	\$616,627.00	\$9.47	\$402,721.22	\$9.47	\$402,721.22
285-709	LIMEROCK 10" (BASE GROUP 09) (LBR 100) W/PRIME	49,479	SY	\$13.82	\$683,799.78	\$13.00	\$643,227.00	\$13.00	\$643,227.00	\$13.65	\$675,388.35	\$13.25	\$655,596.75	\$16.00	\$791,664.00	\$12.78	\$634,341.62	\$12.78	\$634,341.62
285-709A	SOIL CEMENT 12" (BASE GROUP 09) (LBR 100) (300 PDS) (PLANT MIX) W/PRIME	460	SY	\$29.90	\$13,754.00	\$36.00	\$16,560.00	\$30.00	\$13,800.00	\$37.50	\$17,250.00	\$26.25	\$12,075.00	\$22.50	\$11,570.00	\$28.00	\$12,880.00	\$28.00	\$12,880.00
285-711	LIMEROCK 12" (BASE GROUP 11) (LBR 100) W/PRIME	110,379	SY	\$15.51	\$1,711,978.29	\$16.43	\$1,813,526.97	\$13.50	\$1,490,116.50	\$16.00	\$1,766,064.00	\$14.85	\$1,639,128.15	\$19.25	\$2,124,795.75	\$14.99	\$1,654,581.21	\$14.99	\$1,654,581.21
327-70-6	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT. (1.5" AVG DEPTH)	8,101	SY	\$2.57	\$20,819.57	\$2.50	\$20,252.50	\$3.00	\$24,300.00	\$2.45	\$19,847.55	\$2.45	\$19,847.55	\$2.35	\$19,034.35	\$3.74	\$30,437.74	\$3.74	\$30,437.74
334-1-13	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (TRAFFIC B)	571.1	TN	\$45.84	\$26,182.64	\$40.00	\$22,844.00	\$74.00	\$42,307.60	\$40.00	\$22,844.00	\$35.00	\$20,000.00	\$41.00	\$23,511.00	\$40.00	\$22,844.00	\$40.00	\$22,844.00
334-1-14	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (TRAFFIC C)	2,426.6	TN	\$79.83	\$193,715.48	\$70.00	\$170,062.00	\$77.00	\$187,848.20	\$77.50	\$188,248.20	\$73.00	\$176,811.00	\$75.00	\$182,995.50	\$113.28	\$274,885.28	\$113.28	\$274,885.28
334-1-14	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (TRAFFIC D)	11,906.3	TN	\$73.53	\$875,470.24	\$72.00	\$857,253.60	\$72.00	\$857,253.60	\$71.40	\$850,109.82	\$70.00	\$833,441.00	\$68.00	\$809,628.40	\$90.96	\$1,082,997.05	\$90.96	\$1,082,997.05
334-1-22	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (TRAFFIC B, PG 76-22, PMA)	2,405.3	TN	\$92.86	\$223,596.69	\$80.00	\$192,476.00	\$88.00	\$211,676.40	\$90.50	\$217,696.40	\$88.50	\$212,869.05	\$88.00	\$211,666.40	\$111.42	\$267,968.53	\$111.42	\$267,968.53
334-1-23	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (TRAFFIC C, PG 76-22, PMA)	8,499.8	TN	\$95.90	\$805,130.82	\$93.00	\$790,481.40	\$92.00	\$781,981.60	\$93.00	\$870,481.40	\$91.30	\$776,031.74	\$90.00	\$764,982.00	\$111.44	\$249,217.71	\$111.44	\$249,217.71
334-1-24	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (TRAFFIC D, PG 76-22, PMA)	13,675.4	TN	\$92.70	\$1,269,708.58	\$90.00	\$1,230,786.00	\$89.00	\$1,217,110.60	\$88.25	\$1,206,854.05	\$89.00	\$1,217,110.60	\$106.91	\$1,462,037.01	\$106.91	\$1,462,037.01	\$106.91	\$1,462,037.01
337-2	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, F-5, (PG76-22) (0.75") (DARK GRANITE)	7,533	TN	\$129.73	\$977,256.09	\$130.00	\$979,290.00	\$125.00	\$941,625.00	\$126.00	\$948,156.00	\$125.00	\$940,156.00	\$120.00	\$903,325.00	\$163.83	\$1,234,131.39	\$163.83	\$1,234,131.39
337-1-13	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-15, (PG76-22) (1.5")	744	TN	\$191.24	\$142,294.56	\$180.00	\$133,120.00	\$185.00	\$138,420.00	\$180.00	\$134,400.00	\$170.00	\$126,000.00	\$180.00	\$136,800.00	\$178.00	\$133,392.00	\$178.00	\$133,392.00
337-2	MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT	1,725.2	TN	\$123.20	\$212,895.84	\$180.00	\$310,536.00	\$125.00	\$213,750.00	\$130.00	\$229,170.00	\$123.00	\$212,895.84	\$120.00	\$202,020.00	\$138.31	\$238,512.41	\$138.31	\$238,512.41
400-1-2	CONCRETE CLASS 1 END WALLS	26.5	CY	\$482.24	\$12,779.36	\$750.00	\$19,875.00	\$900.00	\$24,060.00	\$1,430.00	\$37,895.00	\$845.00	\$22,392.50	\$950.00	\$25,175.00	\$815.59	\$21,613.14	\$815.59	\$21,613.14
400-2-4	CONCRETE CLASS 3 SUPERSTRUCTURE	5,139.5	CY	\$630.85	\$3,242,767.53	\$560.00	\$2,878,120.00	\$293.00	\$1,505,673.50	\$875.00	\$4,497,062.50	\$765.00	\$3,931,717.50	\$700.00	\$3,597,650.00	\$938.80	\$4,824,962.60	\$938.80	\$4,824,962.60
400-2-10	CONCRETE CLASS 3 APPROACH SLABS	905	CY	\$307.78	\$278,540.90	\$265.00	\$239,825.00	\$150.00	\$135,750.00	\$350.00	\$316,750.00	\$375.00	\$339,375.00	\$300.00	\$271,500.00	\$214.31	\$193,950.55	\$214.31	\$193,950.55
400-4-4	CONCRETE CLASS IV SUPERSTRUCTURE	732.7	CY	\$1,038.02	\$761,289.95	\$1,250.00	\$915,875.00	\$252.00	\$386,672.00	\$900.00	\$669,430.00	\$800.00	\$560,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,831,750.00	\$1,657.28	\$1,214,289.56	\$1,657.28	\$1,214,289.56
400-4-5	CONCRETE CLASS IV SUBSTRUCTURE	785.3	CY	\$1,090.27	\$857,189.03	\$1,100.00	\$863,830.00	\$850.00	\$667,505.00	\$1,200.00	\$960,300.00	\$975.00	\$767,667.50	\$1,500.00	\$1,177,950.00	\$874.04	\$686,383.61	\$874.04	\$686,383.61
400-4-25	CONCRETE CLASS IV MASS SUBSTRUCTURE	4,734.7	CY	\$138.60	\$656,533.00	\$700.00	\$3,314,290.00	\$490.00	\$2,323,615.00	\$950.00	\$4,494,250.00	\$800.00	\$3,384,000.00	\$950.00	\$2,048,095.00	\$954.00	\$3,046,769.51	\$954.00	\$3,046,769.51
400-7	BRIDGE DECK GROOVING, LESS THAN 8 1/2"	1,725.2	TN	\$191.24	\$329,950.29	\$180.00	\$309,360.00	\$170.00	\$293,400.00	\$170.00	\$293,400.00	\$170.00	\$293,400.00	\$160.00	\$275,040.00	\$170.00	\$293,400.00	\$170.00	\$293,400.00
400-9	BRIDGE DECK GROOVING & PLANING, DECK THICKNESS 8 1/2" OR GREATER	17,366	SY	\$7.35	\$127,632.75	\$7.00	\$121,574.00	\$7.65	\$132,842.25	\$6.55	\$86,112.25	\$9.85	\$171,045.25	\$6.00	\$104,190.00	\$9.85	\$171,045.25	\$9.85	\$171,045.25
400-147	COMPOSITE NEOPRENE PADS	39.2	CF	\$1,114.28	\$43,678.99	\$3,350.00	\$131,320.00	\$865.00	\$33,900.00	\$920.00	\$35,800.00	\$900.00	\$32,400.00	\$700.00	\$27,440.00	\$3,587.91	\$140,646.07	\$3,587.91	\$140,646.07
415-1-4	REINFORCING STEEL (SUPERSTRUCTURE)	2,243,365	LB	\$0.74	\$1,660,090.10	\$0.62	\$1,390,886.30	\$0.67	\$1,503,054.55	\$0.61	\$1,368,452.65	\$0.85	\$1,906,860.25	\$0.70	\$1,570,355.50	\$0.89	\$1,547,921.85	\$0.89	\$1,547,921.85
415-1-5	REINFORCING STEEL (SUBSTRUCTURE)	1,102,997	LB	\$0.66	\$727,978.02	\$0.67	\$739,097.99	\$0.67	\$739,097.99	\$0.61	\$697,547.45	\$0.85	\$937,547.45	\$0.70	\$772,097.90	\$0.68	\$750,037.96	\$0.68	\$750,037.96
415-1-9	REINFORCING STEEL (APPROACH SLAB)	182,751	LB	\$0.66	\$120,615.66	\$0.55	\$100,513.05	\$0.67	\$										

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Southland Construction, Inc.		SEMA Construction		Johnson Bros. Corp.		Superior Construction Co.		Ranger Construction Industries		Prince Contracting		Hubbard Construction Co.			
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST		
499-71	PILES, POLYETHYLENE SHEETING	1,691	SY	\$4.41	\$7,457.31	\$ 1.00	\$1,691.00	\$16.00	\$27,056.00	\$1.00	\$1,691.00	\$10.50	\$17,755.50	\$3.50	\$5,918.50	\$2.13	\$3,601.83		
461-112-17	NON-TROTATIONAL BEARING ASSEMBLY, F&I, 1501-1750 KPS	4	EA	\$7,326.24	\$29,304.96	\$ 6.00	\$24.00	\$39,180.00	\$39,180.00	\$8,400.00	\$33,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$19,200.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,853.72	\$24,000.00		
461-114-14	MULTI-TROTATIONAL BEARING ASSEMBLY EXPANSION, F&I, 751-1000 KPS	2	EA	\$4,554.61	\$9,109.22	\$ 5.00	\$16,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$116,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$58,500.00	\$8,470.00	\$116,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$113,833.72	\$11,853.72	\$237,000.00		
461-114-17	MULTI-TROTATIONAL BEARING ASSEMBLY, F&I, 1501-1750 KPS	18	EA	\$6,585.46	\$118,538.28	\$ 7,000.00	\$126,000.00	\$7,698.00	\$138,564.00	\$12,030.00	\$184,140.00	\$8,800.00	\$104,400.00	\$6,500.00	\$117,000.00	\$11,853.72	\$213,366.96		
462-2-11	POST TENSIONING TENDONS, SUPERSTRUCTURE STRAND	15	EA	\$1,563.00	\$23,445.00	\$ 3.00	\$45.00	\$1,563.00	\$45.00	\$1,563.00	\$45.00	\$1,563.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$1,083.9120	\$2.64	\$1,192.9032	
462-2-13	POST TENSIONING TENDONS, SUBSTRUCTURE STRAND	3,261	LB	\$3.70	\$12,065.70	\$ 2.00	\$6,520.00	\$3.34	\$10,854.20	\$12.00	\$39,132.00	\$12.00	\$39,132.00	\$2.90	\$9,456.90	\$15.41	\$50,252.01		
506-2	BRIDGE DRAINAGE PIPE	773	LF	\$10.75	\$8,302.25	\$ 100.00	\$77,300.00	\$55.00	\$42,515.00	\$12.00	\$9,276.00	\$12.00	\$9,276.00	\$12.00	\$9,276.00	\$11.00	\$8,503.00	\$96.07	\$74,262.11
506-3	BRIDGE DRAINS	18	EA	\$15,509.72	\$279,174.96	\$ 5,300.00	\$28,050.00	\$2,651.70	\$47,730.60	\$7,350.00	\$132,300.00	\$11,500.00	\$327,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$39,600.00	\$4,852.43	\$87,543.74		
521-5-1	SHOULDER CUTTER, CONCRETE	23	EA	\$2,336.98	\$53,750.66	\$ 16.00	\$336.00	\$86,976.00	\$16.00	\$336.00	\$19.00	\$361.00	\$19.00	\$361.00	\$19.00	\$361.00	\$89.00	\$19,430.00	
521-5-2	CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAILING, BRIDGE 32' F - SHAPE	6,198	LF	\$151.56	\$939,369.88	\$ 1.00	\$6,198.00	\$75.00	\$464,850.00	\$120.00	\$743,760.00	\$155.00	\$969,690.00	\$140.00	\$867,792.00	\$140.00	\$867,792.00	\$140.00	\$1,186,431.14
521-5-3	CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAILING, BRIDGE 42' F - SHAPE	2,620	LF	\$106.74	\$277,658.80	\$ 1.30	\$3,420.00	\$93.00	\$243,660.00	\$165.00	\$432,300.00	\$175.00	\$458,500.00	\$140.00	\$366,800.00	\$206.26	\$540,401.21		
521-8-1	CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAILING BARRIER WITH JUNCTION SLAB, 32' F - SHAPE	789	LF	\$380.24	\$299,629.12	\$ 230.00	\$181,240.00	\$95.00	\$74,860.00	\$164.00	\$128,472.00	\$218.00	\$171,918.00	\$341.00	\$268,708.00	\$300.00	\$238,400.00	\$350.21	\$275,965.48
521-72-3	SHOULDER CONCRETE BARRIER WALL (32' F SHAPE)	866	LF	\$150.69	\$130,497.54	\$ 150.00	\$22,500.00	\$75.00	\$64,500.00	\$219.00	\$189,654.00	\$240.00	\$207,840.00	\$225.00	\$194,850.00	\$135.00	\$116,910.00		
524-1-1	CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 3"	742.7	SY	\$86.10	\$63,941.47	\$ 78.00	\$57,936.00	\$73.00	\$107,982.10	\$65.00	\$48,275.50	\$46.60	\$34,692.85	\$55.00	\$40,845.50	\$55.00	\$40,845.50		
530-3-4	RIPRAP, RUBBLE, FILL/DITCH LINING	169	TN	\$91.84	\$15,520.96	\$ 340.00	\$115,800.00	\$75.00	\$12,750.00	\$139.00	\$23,491.00	\$147.00	\$24,843.00	\$140.00	\$21,420.00	\$102.47	\$17,317.43		
536-1-1	GUARDRAIL, ROADWAY, DOUBLE FACE	27,635	LF	\$17.55	\$484,994.25	\$ 17.00	\$468,750.00	\$12.65	\$349,952.75	\$15.25	\$421,433.75	\$16.00	\$443,710.00	\$16.00	\$443,710.00	\$16.00	\$443,710.00		
536-1-2	GUARDRAIL, ROADWAY, DOUBLE FACE	135	LF	\$25.02	\$3,377.70	\$ 27.00	\$3,645.00	\$20.00	\$2,700.00	\$22.10	\$2,983.50	\$24.00	\$3,240.00	\$23.00	\$3,000.00	\$23.00	\$3,000.00		
536-8	GUARDRAIL BRIDGE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL	3	EA	\$3,389.33	\$10,167.99	\$ 2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,530.26	\$7,590.78	\$3,150.00	\$9,450.00	\$3,424.00	\$10,272.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,150.00	\$9,450.00		
536-85-22	GUARDRAIL END ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY, FLARED	26	EA	\$2,599.49	\$66,546.74	\$ 2,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,842.47	\$47,904.22	\$2,400.00	\$60,400.00	\$2,608.00	\$67,808.00	\$1,700.00	\$44,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$48,000.00		
536-85-25	GUARDRAIL END ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY, TYPE II	22	EA	\$853.16	\$18,769.52	\$ 710.00	\$15,620.00	\$753.05	\$16,567.10	\$800.00	\$17,600.00	\$870.00	\$19,140.00	\$550.00	\$12,100.00	\$800.00	\$17,600.00		
544-75-14	CRASH CUSHION - VEHICULAR IMPACT ATTENUATOR, DS=70 MPH	2	EA	\$29,987.38	\$59,974.76	\$ 19,400.00	\$38,800.00	\$8,283.59	\$16,567.18	\$28,100.00	\$56,200.00	\$30,545.00	\$61,090.00	\$19,500.00	\$39,000.00	\$28,100.00	\$56,200.00		
546-72-51	RUMBLE STRIPS (GROUND-IN/ 16" MIN. WIDTH)	10,67	PM	\$1,831.10	\$19,537.84	\$ 2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$515.00	\$5,495.00	\$1,400.00	\$19,200.00	\$2,380.00	\$23,340.00	\$1,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$18,130.00		
547-70-1	RIPRAP FABRIC-FORMED CONCRETE, 8" FILTER POINTS	1,744.7	SY	\$70.10	\$122,262.48	\$ 54.00	\$34,974.00	\$25.00	\$43,611.00	\$60.00	\$104,400.00	\$45.10	\$78,675.50	\$50.00	\$87,220.00	\$50.00	\$87,220.00		
548-1-1	RETAINING WALL SYSTEM, PERMANENT, EXCLUDING BARRIER	162.44	SF	\$332.49	\$54,013.78	\$ 271.45	\$72,835.53	\$271.45	\$44,931.78	\$350.00	\$57,175.00	\$416.00	\$67,785.60	\$320.00	\$50,944.00	\$320.00	\$50,944.00		
550-10-212	FENCING, TYPE B (10.0-5.0) W/ VINYL COATING	5,194	LF	\$11.51	\$59,782.94	\$ 11.00	\$57,134.00	\$11.00	\$57,134.00	\$10.96	\$56,826.24	\$11.90	\$61,808.60	\$12.00	\$62,328.00	\$12.36	\$64,197.84		
550-10-220	FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0', STANDARD	31,241	PF	\$8.89	\$277,732.49	\$ 10.00	\$312,410.00	\$8.50	\$264,298.50	\$8.46	\$264,298.50	\$9.20	\$287,417.00	\$9.00	\$281,169.00	\$10.13	\$316,471.33		
550-60-24	GATE (TYPE B) (DOUBLE) (SWING) (18-20' OPENING)	11	EA	\$879.20	\$9,671.20	\$ 850.00	\$7,650.00	\$837.00	\$9,207.00	\$837.00	\$9,207.00	\$910.00	\$10,010.00	\$800.00	\$8,800.00	\$850.00	\$9,350.00		
570-1-1	PERFORMANCE TURF	132,726	SY	\$0.38	\$50,435.88	\$ 1.50	\$199,089.00	\$0.35	\$46,454.10	\$1.50	\$199,089.00	\$2.00	\$266,452.00	\$1.50	\$199,089.00	\$1.25	\$165,907.50		
570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	546,462	SY	\$2.51	\$1,371,619.62	\$ 3.00	\$1,639,380.00	\$2.50	\$1,366,155.00	\$3.00	\$1,612,617.00	\$2.00	\$1,109,317.86	\$3.00	\$1,639,380.00	\$2.45	\$1,338,831.90		
600-100	INSPECTOR TRAINING FOR TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION	1	EA	\$1,665.97	\$1,665.97	\$ 1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,294.00	\$2,294.00	\$9,323.33	\$9,323.33	\$7,733.33	\$7,733.33	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00	\$1,586.00	\$1,586.00		
600-100-1	INSPECTOR TRAINING FOR DATA COLLECTION SENSORS	1	EA	\$929.33	\$929.33	\$ 300.00	\$300.00	\$3,294.78	\$3,294.78	\$9,323.33	\$9,323.33	\$7,733.33	\$7,733.33	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00	\$2,546.00	\$2,546.00		
600-102	INSPECTOR TRAINING FOR CCTV AND CAMERA LOWERING DEVICE	1	EA	\$898.08	\$898.08	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$13,130.00	\$13,130.00	\$2,961.67	\$2,961.67	\$988.00	\$988.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$894.00	\$894.00		
600-104	INSPECTOR TRAINING FOR FIBER OPTIC NETWORK	1	EA	\$2,876.05	\$2,876.05	\$ 2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$9,705.00	\$9,705.00	\$13,327.49	\$13,327.49	\$2,980.00	\$2,980.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,738.00	\$2,738.00		
600-105	INSPECTOR TRAINING FOR SYSTEM AUXILIARIES	1	EA	\$3,662.82	\$3,662.82	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,709.00	\$5,709.00	\$2,961.67	\$2,961.67	\$3,894.00	\$3,894.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$3,487.00	\$3,487.00		
603A-100	CONTINUOUS OPERATION OF EXISTING ITS DEVICES	1	LS	\$37,551.49	\$37,551.49	\$ 36,100.00	\$36,100.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$35,539.98	\$35,539.98	\$39,900.00	\$39,900.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$35,749.00	\$35,749.00		
612-100	GEOLOCATION OF ITS EQUIPMENT AND INFRASTRUCTURE	1	LS	\$21,257.37	\$21,257.37	\$ 20,400.00	\$20,400.00	\$24,800.00	\$24,800.00	\$20,435.49	\$20,435.49	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,237.00	\$20,237.00		
630-2-11	CONDUIT, 1/2" OPEN TRENCH, UNDERGROUND	38,863	LF	\$5.15	\$200,145.35	\$ 5.00	\$194,315.00	\$4.95	\$189,485.25	\$5.58	\$215,859.54	\$5.60	\$217,632.80	\$6.00	\$233,178.00	\$4.92	\$191,205.96		
630-2-12	CONDUIT (F&I) (UNDERGROUND)	180	LF	\$6.56	\$1,180.80	\$ 6.00	\$1,080.00	\$5.80	\$1,044.00	\$6.58	\$1,184.40	\$6.00	\$1,080.00	\$5.40	\$972.00	\$6.71	\$1,207.92		
631-100	FIBER OPTIC CABLE INVENTORY	5	EA	\$281.09	\$1,405.45	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$285.00	\$855.00	\$1,425.00	\$2,961.75	\$1,480.85	\$334.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,500.00	\$297.60	\$1,488.00		
631-101	FIBER OPTIC SPLICE HOUSING INVENTORY	5	EA	\$163.61	\$818.05	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$288.00	\$864.00	\$1,425.00	\$2,961.75	\$1,480.85	\$334.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,500.00	\$297.60	\$1,488.00		
633-121-2 NR	FIBER OPTIC CABLE (12-STRAND FIBER) (F&I)	2,686	LF	\$1.88	\$5,049.68	\$ 1.80	\$4,834.80	\$1.70	\$4,566.20	\$1.78	\$4,781.08	\$1.95	\$5,237.70	\$2.25	\$5,972.20	\$1.79	\$4,807.94		
633-121-4 NR	FIBER OPTIC CABLE (F&I) (SINGLE MODE) (72 FIBERS)	83,862	LF	\$2.42	\$202,946.04	\$ 2.30	\$192,882.60	\$2.10	\$176,112.00	\$2.19	\$183,657.78	\$2.50	\$209,655.00	\$2.25	\$186,689.50	\$2.30	\$192,882.60		
633-141-3 NR	FIBER OPTIC FUSION SPLICE ENCLOSURE (72 SPLICE) (F&I)	3	EA	\$913.30	\$2,739.90	\$ 880.00	\$1,104.00	\$794.00	\$1,032.00	\$941.81	\$1,224.53	\$940.00	\$1,200.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$869.46	\$1,102.98		
633-141-3A NR	EXISTING FIBER OPTIC SPLICE ENCLOSURE RE-ENTRY	4	EA	\$369.19	\$1,476.76	\$ 350.00	\$1,400.00	\$320.00	\$1,280.00	\$337.63	\$1,350.52	\$385.00	\$1,540.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$345.75	\$1,383.00		
633-141-4 NR	FIBER OPTIC FUSION SPLICE	612	EA	\$28.25	\$17,283.00	\$ 28.00	\$17,184.00	\$28.00	\$17,184.00	\$28.00	\$17,184.00	\$28.00	\$17,184.00	\$28.00	\$17,184.00	\$28.00	\$17,184.00		
635-1-1	PULL BOX (F&I)	70	EA	\$779.14	\$54,539.80	\$ 750.00	\$56,250.00	\$826.00	\$57,820.00	\$429.59	\$30,081.30	\$830.00	\$58,100.00	\$750.00	\$52,500.00	\$710.00	\$49,700.00		
635-1-15	SMALL FIBER OPTIC PULL BOX (F&I)	9	EA	\$1,432.43	\$12,891.87	\$ 1,400.00	\$12,600.00	\$1,371.00	\$11,339.00	\$922.37	\$8,301.33	\$1,555.00	\$13,995.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,273.00		
635-2-11	PULL AND SPLICE BOXES, F&I, 13" X 24" COVER SIZE	243	EA	\$820.00	\$199,260.00	\$ 790.00	\$191,870.00	\$1,374.00	\$333,882.										

CFX PROJECT NO. 429-204; CONTRACT NO. 001123  
 S.R. 429 (WEKIVA PARKWAY) SYSTEMS INTERCHANGE  
 BID TABULATION - BID OPENING OCTOBER 20, 2015, 1:30 PM

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Southland Construction, Inc.		SEMA Construction		Johnson Bros. Corp.		Superior Construction Co.		Ranger Construction Industries		Prince Contracting		Hubbard Construction Co.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
711-11-111	THERMOPLASTIC (STD.) (WHITE) (SOLID) (6")	0.350	GM	\$4,769.74	\$1,669.41	\$ 4,545.00	\$1,590.75	\$4,540.80	\$1,599.28	\$4,400.00	\$1,540.00	\$4,780.00	\$1,573.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,575.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,540.00
711-11-125	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (THERMOPLASTIC) (WHITE) (24")	85	LF	\$7.35	\$477.75	\$ 6.00	\$300.00	\$7.00	\$465.00	\$6.40	\$416.00	\$7.00	\$465.00	\$8.00	\$390.00	\$6.40	\$416.00
711-11-160	THERMOPLASTIC (STD.) (WHITE) (MESSAGE)	22	EA	\$252.10	\$5,546.20	\$ 120.00	\$2,640.00	\$240.00	\$5,280.00	\$145.00	\$3,190.00	\$157.00	\$3,454.00	\$121.00	\$2,662.00	\$145.00	\$3,190.00
711-11-170	THERMOPLASTIC (STD.) (YELLOW) (ARROWS)	63	EA	\$126.05	\$7,941.15	\$ 66.00	\$4,158.00	\$120.00	\$7,560.00	\$90.00	\$5,670.00	\$98.00	\$6,174.00	\$65.00	\$4,095.00	\$90.00	\$5,670.00
711-11-211	THERMOPLASTIC (STD.) (YELLOW) (SOLID) (6")	0.353	GM	\$4,769.75	\$1,683.72	\$ 4,443.99	\$1,568.73	\$4,502.21	\$1,589.28	\$4,400.00	\$1,553.20	\$4,740.00	\$1,673.22	\$4,400.00	\$1,553.20	\$4,362.61	\$1,540.00
711-14-160 NR	PAVEMENT MESSAGE (PREFORMED THERMO)	20	EA	\$299.37	\$5,987.40	\$ 400.00	\$8,000.00	\$285.00	\$5,700.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$385.00	\$7,700.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$355.00	\$7,100.00
711-14-580 NR	PAVEMENT MESSAGE (PREFORMED THERMO) (CONTRAST)	2	EA	\$588.24	\$1,176.48	\$ 680.00	\$1,320.00	\$660.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$271.00	\$542.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
711-14-680 NR	PAVEMENT MESSAGE (PREFORMED THERMO) (MULTI)	10	EA	\$3,339.68	\$33,396.80	\$ 3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$37,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$33,000.00	\$3,587.00	\$35,870.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$33,000.00
711-16-111	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (THERMOPLASTIC) (WHITE) (6")	1,347	NM	\$4,789.76	\$6,424.87	\$ 4,400.00	\$5,920.80	\$4,550.91	\$6,130.08	\$4,500.00	\$6,061.50	\$4,900.00	\$6,600.00	\$4,400.00	\$5,920.80	\$4,510.02	\$6,075.00
711-16-211	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (THERMOPLASTIC) (YELLOW) (6")	1,316	NM	\$4,769.75	\$6,276.99	\$ 4,400.00	\$5,790.40	\$4,554.60	\$5,993.85	\$4,500.00	\$5,922.00	\$4,900.00	\$6,448.40	\$4,400.00	\$5,790.40	\$4,513.68	\$5,940.00
713-102-122 NR	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE (HP) (WHITE) (SOLID) (8")	3,069	LF	\$5.36	\$16,449.84	\$ 5.00	\$15,345.00	\$6.10	\$18,720.90	\$5.70	\$17,493.30	\$6.20	\$19,027.80	\$5.00	\$15,345.00	\$5.70	\$17,493.30
713-102-124 NR	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (WHITE) (12")	2,019	LF	\$7.67	\$15,485.73	\$ 7.00	\$14,133.00	\$7.30	\$14,738.70	\$7.45	\$15,041.55	\$8.10	\$16,353.90	\$7.00	\$14,133.00	\$7.45	\$15,041.55
713-102-125 NR	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (WHITE) (18")	2,274	LF	\$11.82	\$26,878.68	\$ 11.00	\$25,014.00	\$11.25	\$25,582.50	\$11.00	\$25,014.00	\$12.00	\$27,288.00	\$10.50	\$23,877.00	\$11.00	\$25,014.00
713-102-134 NR	SKIP TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (WHITE) (3'-12") (12")	0.789	GM	\$9,979.00	\$7,873.43	\$ 10,100.00	\$7,968.90	\$9,512.04	\$7,505.00	\$11,600.00	\$9,152.40	\$12,625.00	\$9,961.13	\$10,100.00	\$7,968.90	\$11,614.70	\$9,164.00
713-102-144 NR	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE (HP) (WHITE) (SKIP 3'-12") (12")	951	LF	\$9.93	\$8,492.43	\$ 12.00	\$11,412.00	\$8.50	\$8,083.50	\$11.75	\$11,174.25	\$12.75	\$12,125.25	\$12.00	\$11,412.00	\$11.75	\$11,174.25
713-102-211 NR	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (YELLOW) (6")	9,625	NM	\$18,539.92	\$178,446.73	\$ 18,200.00	\$175,175.00	\$17,659.17	\$169,969.51	\$18,250.00	\$173,656.25	\$18,850.00	\$181,982.50	\$18,180.00	\$175,747.50	\$18,250.00	\$175,747.50
713-102-344 NR	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE (HP) (12" ALT B/W SKIP) (3-3-6) (PPRT)	174	LF	\$8.93	\$1,553.82	\$ 12.00	\$2,088.00	\$8.50	\$1,479.00	\$13.00	\$2,282.00	\$14.00	\$2,436.00	\$12.00	\$2,088.00	\$13.00	\$2,282.00
713-102-513 NR	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (CONTRAST)(WHITE/BLACK)(9")	9,388	NM	\$29,516.82	\$277,103.91	\$ 26,800.00	\$251,598.40	\$28,159.40	\$263,859.63	\$26,750.00	\$251,129.00	\$29,000.00	\$272,252.00	\$26,700.00	\$250,659.60	\$26,750.00	\$251,129.00
713-102-533 NR	SKIP TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (CONTRAST)(WHITE/BLACK)(10-30) (9")	11,704	GM	\$9,771.01	\$112,655.90	\$ 8,100.00	\$94,802.40	\$8,347.15	\$97,695.04	\$7,800.00	\$91,291.20	\$8,500.00	\$99,484.00	\$8,000.00	\$95,632.00	\$7,797.33	\$91,259.95
713-103-112 NR	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (WHITE) (8")	1,328	NM	\$29,044.13	\$38,570.60	\$ 24,200.00	\$32,137.60	\$27,691.64	\$36,774.50	\$28,800.00	\$34,262.40	\$28,000.00	\$37,184.00	\$24,000.00	\$31,872.00	\$25,838.86	\$34,314.01
715-1-11	LIGHTING-CONDUCTORS, F&I, NO. 8 TO SMALLER	2,943	LF	\$0.97	\$2,854.71	\$ 0.95	\$2,795.85	\$1.05	\$3,090.15	\$0.50	\$1,471.50	\$1.00	\$2,943.00	\$0.60	\$1,765.80	\$0.92	\$2,707.56
715-1-113	CONDUCTORS (F&I) (INSULATED) (NO. 6)	22,755	LF	\$1.23	\$27,988.65	\$ 1.20	\$27,306.00	\$1.05	\$23,892.75	\$0.85	\$19,341.75	\$1.30	\$29,581.50	\$1.00	\$22,755.00	\$1.17	\$26,623.35
715-1-114	CONDUCTORS (F&I) (INSULATED) (NO. 4)	22,599	LF	\$1.54	\$34,802.46	\$ 1.50	\$33,898.50	\$1.45	\$32,768.55	\$1.18	\$26,666.82	\$1.65	\$37,289.32	\$1.50	\$33,898.50	\$1.47	\$33,220.53
715-1-12	LIGHTING-CONDUCTORS, F&I, NO. 6 TO NO. 6	211,633	LF	\$1.05	\$222,214.65	\$ 1.01	\$213,749.33	\$0.95	\$201,051.35	\$0.78	\$165,073.74	\$1.10	\$232,796.30	\$1.00	\$211,633.00	\$1.00	\$211,633.00
715-1-13	LIGHTING-CONDUCTORS, F&I, NO. 4 TO NO. 2	16,253	LF	\$1.83	\$29,742.99	\$ 1.80	\$29,255.40	\$1.30	\$21,128.90	\$1.82	\$29,580.46	\$1.95	\$31,693.35	\$1.50	\$24,379.50	\$1.74	\$28,280.22
715-2-115	CONDUIT (F&I) (UNDERGROUND) (2" SCH 40 PVC)	16,638	LF	\$5.51	\$91,675.38	\$ 5.50	\$91,509.00	\$5.15	\$86,685.70	\$5.30	\$88,181.40	\$6.00	\$99,828.00	\$5.00	\$83,190.00	\$5.25	\$87,349.50
715-4-121 NR	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE (FURNISH & INSTALL) STD. POLE, STD. FDN. (130 MPH) (40)	46	EA	\$4,400.00	\$202,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$193,200.00	\$5,434.00	\$249,964.00	\$5,021.59	\$230,993.14	\$4,800.00	\$220,800.00	\$4,400.00	\$202,400.00	\$4,190.41	\$192,759.86
715-4-122 NR	LIGHTING POLE COMPLETE, F&I, HEIGHT 45 FT WIND SPEED 130 MPH	143	EA	\$4,900.00	\$700,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$672,100.00	\$5,345.00	\$764,335.00	\$5,122.30	\$732,488.90	\$5,500.00	\$786,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$686,400.00	\$4,677.65	\$668,903.95
715-7-1	LOAD CENTER, F&I, SECONDARY VOLTAGE	3	EA	\$17,900.00	\$53,700.00	\$ 17,300.00	\$51,900.00	\$20,734.00	\$62,202.00	\$20,232.88	\$60,699.64	\$19,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$19,500.00	\$58,500.00	\$17,083.67	\$51,251.01
715-7-21	LOAD CENTER, REWORK, SECONDARY VOLTAGE	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,212.05	\$1,212.05	\$3,716.88	\$3,716.88	\$1,600.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,420.00	\$1,420.00	\$1,420.00	\$1,420.00
715-11-126 NR	LUMINAIRE, F&I, UNDERDECK, PENDANT HUNG	18	EA	\$1,860.00	\$33,480.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$32,400.00	\$1,134.00	\$20,412.00	\$2,390.73	\$43,033.14	\$2,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$800.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,779.72	\$32,034.00
715-50	LIGHTING-INSIDE BOX GIRDS	1	LS	\$234,000.00	\$234,000.00	\$ 235,200.00	\$235,200.00	\$508,418.00	\$508,418.00	\$119,613.78	\$119,613.78	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$232,915.00	\$232,915.00
715-500-1 NR	POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, CONVENTIONAL	228	EA	\$1,520.00	\$346,560.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$342,000.00	\$1,618.00	\$368,904.00	\$1,521.02	\$346,792.56	\$1,600.00	\$364,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$319,200.00	\$1,447.90	\$330,121.20
715-500-3 NR	POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, WALL MOUNT	35	EA	\$305.00	\$10,675.00	\$ 290.00	\$10,150.00	\$427.00	\$14,945.00	\$1,520.83	\$53,229.05	\$323.00	\$11,305.00	\$1,400.00	\$49,000.00	\$290.37	\$10,162.95
715-511-135 NR	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE SPECIAL DESIGN, F&I, SINGLE ARM SHOULDER MOUNT, ALUMINUM, 35 FT.	39	EA	\$4,200.00	\$163,800.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$159,900.00	\$5,030.00	\$196,170.00	\$4,207.59	\$164,096.01	\$4,640.00	\$180,960.00	\$2,700.00	\$105,300.00	\$4,034.54	\$157,347.06
715-513-136 NR	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE SPECIAL DESIGN, F&I, SINGLE ARM WALL MOUNT, ALUMINUM, 35 FT.	6	EA	\$2,880.00	\$17,280.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$2,713.00	\$16,278.00	\$3,296.83	\$18,580.98	\$3,100.00	\$18,600.00	\$2,700.00	\$16,200.00	\$2,750.33	\$16,501.98
715-515-135 NR	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE SPECIAL DESIGN, F&I, SINGLE ARM BRIDGE MOUNT, ALUMINUM, 35 FT.	20	EA	\$2,800.00	\$56,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$54,000.00	\$2,903.00	\$58,060.00	\$3,475.59	\$69,511.80	\$3,200.00	\$64,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$54,000.00	\$2,673.30	\$53,466.00
715-515-145 NR	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE SPECIAL DESIGN, F&I, SINGLE ARM SHOULDER MOUNT, ALUMINUM, 45 FT.	9	EA	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$3,913.00	\$35,217.00	\$4,373.91	\$39,365.19	\$3,405.00	\$30,645.00	\$2,700.00	\$24,300.00	\$2,929.44	\$26,364.96
783-8-1 NR	TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION COMPOSITE CABLE (F&I)	3,798	LF	\$4.55	\$17,280.90	\$ 4.40	\$16,711.20	\$7.05	\$26,775.90	\$4.32	\$16,407.36	\$5.00	\$19,027.80	\$6.50	\$24,687.00	\$4.33	\$16,445.34
4210-11	4" X 4" X 4" CONCRETE MANHOLE (F&I)	12	EA	\$5,650.54	\$67,806.48	\$ 5,400.00	\$64,800.00	\$6,128.00	\$73,536.00	\$6,325.24	\$75,902.88	\$6,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$5,388.83	\$64,665.96
4210-12	4" X 6.5" X 6.5" CONCRETE MANHOLE (F&I)	23	EA	\$7,808.60	\$179,597.80	\$ 7,500.00	\$172,500.00	\$7,992.00	\$183,816.00	\$7,212.55	\$165,888.65	\$8,300.00	\$190,900.00	\$6,000.00	\$138,000.00	\$7,433.78	\$170,976.94
1050-11-515	UTILITY PIPE, F&I, STEEL, CASING/CONDUIT, 20.0" - 49.9"	203	LF	\$406.44	\$82,507.32	\$ 300.00	\$60,900.00	\$400.00	\$81,200.00	\$275.51	\$55,926.53	\$410.00	\$83,230.00	\$300.00	\$60,900.00	\$322.58	\$65,483.74
1050-11-516	UTILITY PIPE, F&I, STEEL, CASING/CONDUIT, 50" OR LARGER	452	LF	\$448.44	\$202,694.88	\$ 400.00	\$180,000.00	\$425.00	\$191,100.00	\$277.89	\$125,602.28	\$500.00	\$226,000.00	\$350.00	\$157,500.00	\$406.79	\$183,669.08
999-1	ALLOWANCE FOR DISPIES REVIEW BOARD	N/A	N/A		\$30,000.00		\$30,000.00		\$30,000.00		\$30,000.00		\$30,000.00		\$30,000.00		\$30,000.00
999-2	WORK ORDER ALLOWANCE	N/A	N/A		\$300,000.00		\$300,000.00		\$300,000.00		\$300,000.00		\$300,000.00		\$300,000.00		\$300,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID</b>					\$79,625,302.60		\$86,843,333.00		\$87,721,333.57		\$88,688,022.98		\$90,945,599.79		\$107,057,000.00		\$107,419,049.25